Maine law.
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126 COBB LIME CO.~METHODIST PARSONAGE, KENT’S HILL.

CHar. 122 Sgor, 2. Said corporation is hereby invested with all the

Powers, privi- . privileo i T : ssar

lq‘;g:':;}g‘ig;u_ powers, privileges and immunities which may be necessary to

nities. carry iuto effect the objects and purposes of this act, not in-
consistent with the laws of this state.

Secr. 3. This act shall take effect when approved.
Approved March 12, 1881,

&

Chapter §238,

An act to authorize the Cobb Lime Company to subsoribo for stook in the corporation
known as the Cobb Lime Company’s Portland Cement.
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
i Legislature assembled, as follows :
Company authe-  The Cobb Lime Company is hereby authorized to subscribe
thorized to hold
stock. for, own and hold stock in the corporation known as the Cobb
Linte Company’s Portland Cement, to the amount of two

hundred thousand dollars.

Approved March 12, 1881,

Chapier 123,

An act to authorize the trustees of the Methodist Church property at Kent’s Hill in
tho town of Readfield, to sell and counvey the Mothodist parsonage at Keut’s Hill.

»

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :
Trustess nutho- Authority is hereby given to Henry P. Torsey, Noah
parsonuge. Jewett and Benjamin W. Harriman, trustees of the Metho-
dist Church property at Ient’s Hill, in the town of Readfield,
or any two of them, to sell and convey the Methodist parson-
age, situated at said Kent’s Hill.

Approved March 12, 1881,



